Solutions for purchase of infield materials.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

22-0372 A Resolution to award the N. Constitution Drive Water Main 

Replacement project located in Ward 5 to Stokes Excavating, Inc., 903 

Daisyfield Rd, Rockford, Illinois 61102 in the bid amount of two hundred 

seventy thousand three hundred fifty-five dollars and zero cents 

($270,355.00).

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

22-0374 A Resolution authorizing an agreement for a five-year subscription for 

digital services and website software from CityBase, Inc., Chicago, IL, for 

an amount not to exceed $605,242

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)